You can send a PRIRA appeal to the Michigan 
Department of Insurance and Financial Services (DIFS): 

• After you have used our Grievance and Appeal Program, and we have sent you our final 
decision for a non-urgent appeal. You must request a PRIRA review within one hundred 
twenty-seven (127) of your receipt of our final decision 

• When you ask us for an urgent grievance/appeal regarding an Adverse Determination and 
we do not think it is urgent, you must request PRIRA review within 10 days from when we 
tell you it is not Urgent 

• When you ask us for an urgent grievance/appeal regarding an Adverse Determination,